
Weymouth - Bridport - Axminster            Jurassic Coaster X53 
via Portesham - Chideock - Charmouth - Lyme Regis                                                        
Dorchester - Bridport - Axminster            Jurassic Coaster X51 
via Poundbury - Chideock - Charmouth - Lyme Regis                                                        

 
Monday to Friday from 5 October 2020 
 
 
Service Number X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X51 X51 X53 X53 X53 X51 X53 X53 X51   
          NSch Sch Sch Sch NSch Sch  NSch Sch      
Weymouth King's Statue 0530 .... 0655 .... 0846 .... 1046 .... 1246 .... .... .... 1436 1450 .... .... 1708 1708 ....     
Fiveways 0534 .... 0701 .... 0856 .... 1056 .... 1256 .... .... .... 1446 1500 .... .... 1716 1716 ....     
Chickerell Meadow Close 0538 .... 0707 .... 0902 .... 1102 .... 1302 .... .... .... 1452 1506 .... .... 1722 1722 ....     
Portesham Kings Arms 0544 .... 0714 .... 0910 .... 1110 .... 1310 .... .... .... 1500 1514 .... .... 1729 1729 ....     
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms 0549 .... 0719 .... 0916 .... 1116 .... 1316 .... .... .... 1506 1520 .... .... 1734 1734 ....     
Three Horseshoes 0601 .... 0731 .... 0929 .... 1129 .... 1329 .... .... .... 1519 1533 .... .... 1745 1745 ....     
West Bay George Hotel 0605 .... 0737 .... 0936 .... 1136 .... 1336 .... .... .... 1526 1540 .... .... 1751 1751 ....     
Dorchester South Station .... .... .... 0806 .... 1006 .... 1206 .... 1420 1420 .... .... .... .... 1606 .... .... 1745     
Dorchester Trinity Street .... .... .... 0810 .... 1010 .... 1210 .... 1424 1424 .... .... .... .... 1610 .... .... 1749     
Dorset County Hospital .... .... .... 0815 .... 1015 .... 1215 .... 1429 1429 .... .... .... .... 1615 .... .... 1753     
Poundbury, Mansell Square .... .... .... 0816 .... 1016 .... 1216 .... 1430 1430 .... .... .... .... 1616 .... .... 1754     
Poundbury Queen Mother Square .... .... .... 0820 .... 1020 .... 1220 .... 1434 1434 .... .... .... .... 1620 .... .... 1757     
Winterbourne Valley School .... .... .... 0828 .... 1028 .... 1228 .... 1442 1442 .... .... .... .... 1628 .... .... 1804     
Lee Lane .... .... .... 0841 .... 1041 .... 1241 .... 1455 1455 .... .... .... .... 1641 .... .... 1818     
Colfox School .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1541 .... 1550 .... .... .... ....     
Bridport West Street 0613 0637 0745 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1500 1500 .... .... 1550 .... 1646 1800 1800 1822     
Bridport West Street .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1558 .... .... .... ....     
Bridport Bus Station 0616 0640 0748 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1503 1503 .... .... 1553 1601 1649 1803 1803 1825     
Bridport Bus Station 0619 0643 0751 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1505 1505 .... .... 1555 1603 1651 1806 1806 ....     
Chideock Bridge 0626 0650 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1513 1513 .... .... 1603 1611 1659 1813 1813 ....     
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 0631 0655 0804 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1518 1518 .... .... 1608 1616 1704 1817 1817 ....     
Charmouth Church 0637 0701 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1525 1525 .... .... 1615 1623 1711 1823 1823 ....     
Lyme Regis Square 0646 0710 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1535 1535 .... .... 1625 1633 1721 1833 1833 ....     
Woodroffe School .... 0715 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1541 1541 1550 .... 1631 1639 1727 1838 1838 ....     
Hunters Lodge Inn .... 0723 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1549 .... 1558 .... 1639 1647 1735 .... .... ....     
Axminster Railway Station .... 0732 0844 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1559 .... 1607 .... 1649 1657 1745 .... .... ....     
 



 
Service Number X51 X53 X53 X53 X53 X53 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X51 X53 X51 X53   
    SS                
  NSch Sch Sch Sch Sch NSch       NSch Sch         
Axminster Railway Station .... .... .... .... .... 0815 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1525 1650 1740 1825      
Hunters Lodge Inn .... .... .... .... .... 0824 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1534 1659 1749 1834      
Woodroffe School .... .... .... .... .... 0834 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1544 1709 1757 1842      
Lyme Regis Post Office .... 0655 0655 .... 0740 0839 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1549 1714 1802 1847      
Charmouth opp Church .... 0704 0704 .... 0750 0849 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1559 1724 1811 1856      
Morcombelake Ship Knapp .... 0710 0710 .... 0756 0856 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1606 1731 1817 1902      
Chideock Bridge .... 0714 0714 .... 0800 0901 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1611 1736 1821 1906      
Bridport Bus Station .... 0722 0722 .... 0807 0911 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1621 1746 1829 1914      
Bridport Bus Station 0723 0725 0725 0725 0812 0923 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1623 1748 .... ....      
Bridport West Street 0726 0728 0728 0728 0814 0926 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1626 1751 .... ....      
Lee Lane 0729 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1030 .... 1230 .... 1430 .... 1630 1630 .... .... ....      
Colfox School grounds .... .... .... .... 0824 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....      
Winterbourne Abbas opp Church 0741 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1043 .... 1243 .... 1443 .... 1643 1643 .... .... ....      
Poundbury Queen Mother Square 0748 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1051 .... 1251 .... 1451 .... 1651 1651 .... .... ....      
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd 0752 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1055 .... 1255 .... 1455 .... 1655 1655 .... .... ....      
Dorchester South Station 0800 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1105 .... 1305 .... 1505 .... 1705 1705 .... .... ....      
West Bay George Hotel .... 0736 0736 0736 .... 0936 0936 .... 1136 .... 1336 .... 1536 .... .... 1801 .... ....      
Anchor Inn .... 0739 0739 0739 .... 0941 0941 .... 1141 .... 1341 .... 1541 .... .... 1806 .... ....      
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms .... 0753 0753 0753 .... 0955 0955 .... 1155 .... 1355 .... 1555 .... .... 1820 .... ....      
Portesham Kings Arms .... 0757 0757 0757 .... 1000 1000 .... 1200 .... 1400 .... 1600 .... .... 1825 .... ....      
Chickerell Meadow Close .... 0805 0805 0805 .... 1009 1009 .... 1209 .... 1409 .... 1609 .... .... 1834 .... ....      
Budmouth College grounds .... .... 0811 0811 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....      
Commercial Road .... 0815 0818 0818 .... 1022 1022 .... 1222 .... 1422 .... 1622 .... .... 1847 .... ....      
Weymouth King's Statue .... 0817 0820 0820 .... 1024 1024 .... 1224 .... 1424 .... 1624 .... .... 1849 .... ....      
Weymouth King's Statue .... .... 0822 0822 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....      
Weymouth College .... .... 0829 0829 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....      
 
Sch   -  Schooldays Only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
NSch  -  School Holidays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
SS    -  Additional school service                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Saturday and Sundays  
 
Service Number X53 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53   
Weymouth King's Statue 0707 0846 .... 1146 .... 1446 .... 1708   
Fiveways 0711 0856 .... 1156 .... 1456 .... 1712   
Chickerell Meadow Close 0715 0902 .... 1202 .... 1502 .... 1716   
Portesham Kings Arms 0721 0910 .... 1210 .... 1510 .... 1722   
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms 0726 0916 .... 1216 .... 1516 .... 1727   
Three Horseshoes 0738 0929 .... 1229 .... 1529 .... 1739   
West Bay George Hotel 0742 0936 .... 1236 .... 1536 .... 1743   
Dorchester South Station .... .... 1106 .... 1306 .... 1606 ....   
Dorchester Trinity Street .... .... 1110 .... 1310 .... 1610 ....   
Dorset County Hospital .... .... 1115 .... 1315 .... 1615 ....   
Poundbury Queen Mother Square .... .... 1120 .... 1320 .... 1620 ....   
Winterbourne Valley School .... .... 1128 .... 1328 .... 1628 ....   
Lee Lane .... .... 1141 .... 1341 .... 1641 ....   
Bridport West Street 0750 0946 1146 1246 1346 1546 1646 1751   
Bridport Bus Station arr 0753 0949 1149 1249 1349 1549 1649 1754   
           
Bridport Bus Station dep 0756 0951 1151 1251 1351 1551 1651 ....   
Chideock Bridge 0803 0959 1159 1259 1359 1559 1659 ....   
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 0808 1004 1204 1304 1404 1604 1704 ....   
Charmouth Church 0814 1011 1211 1311 1411 1611 1711 ....   
Lyme Regis Square 0823 1021 1221 1321 1421 1621 1721 ....   
Woodroffe School 0828 1027 1227 1327 1427 1627 1727 ....   
Hunters Lodge Inn 0836 1035 1235 1335 1435 1635 .... ....   
Axminster Railway Station 0845 1045 1245 1345 1445 1645 .... ....   
 
Service Number X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53 X51 X53   
        AA   
Axminster Railway Station 0925 .... 1125 1325 1425 1525 1725 ....   
Hunters Lodge Inn 0934 .... 1134 1334 1434 1534 1734 ....   
Woodroffe School 0944 .... 1144 1344 1444 1544 1742 ....   
Lyme Regis Post Office 0949 .... 1149 1349 1449 1549 1747 ....   
Charmouth opp Church 0959 .... 1159 1359 1459 1559 1756 ....   
Morcombelake Ship Knapp 1006 .... 1206 1406 1506 1606 1802 ....   
Chideock Bridge 1011 .... 1211 1411 1511 1611 1806 ....   
Bridport Bus Station arr 1021 .... 1221 1421 1521 1621 1814 ....   
           
Bridport Bus Station dep 1023 1023 1223 1423 1523 1623 1817 1822   
Bridport West Street 1026 1026 1226 1426 1526 1626 1820 1825   
Lee Lane 1030 .... 1230 .... 1530 .... 1823 ....   
Winterbourne Abbas opp Church 1043 .... 1243 .... 1543 .... 1835 ....   
Poundbury Queen Mother Square 1051 .... 1251 .... 1551 .... 1842 ....   
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Rd 1055 .... 1255 .... 1555 .... 1846 ....   
Dorchester South Station 1105 .... 1305 .... 1605 .... 1854 ....   
West Bay George Hotel .... 1036 .... 1436 .... 1636 .... 1833   
Anchor Inn .... 1041 .... 1441 .... 1641 .... 1836   
Abbotsbury Ilchester Arms .... 1055 .... 1455 .... 1655 .... 1850   
Portesham Kings Arms .... 1100 .... 1500 .... 1700 .... 1854   
Chickerell Meadow Close .... 1109 .... 1509 .... 1709 .... 1902   
Commercial Road .... 1122 .... 1522 .... 1722 .... 1912   
Weymouth King's Statue .... 1124 .... 1524 .... 1724 .... 1914   
 
AA    -  Wait for up to five minutes to connect with the X51 from Axminster at 1725, due to arrive at Bridport at 1814    


